S. H.	COCHRAN, JR.,)
	Plaintiff,) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
VS.) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
D. V.	WILLIAMS,) AT LAW NO. 7159
	Defendant	ļ

PETITION

Now comes the plaintiff in the above styled cause and shows unto the court that heretofore a notice was issued out of this Honorable Court by the Clerk thereof requiring the above named defendant to file a statement of his assets, as required by Title 7, Section 903, of the Code of Alabama; that said notice was duly and personally served on the said defendant on the 19th day of August, 1970; that the said defendant has willfully refused to file such statement.

The premises considered, the plaintiff petitions the court that the said D. V. Williams be cited for contempt of court and that he be required to appear before the court, at a time and place to be fixed, to show cause, if any he have, why he should not be held in contempt of court for willfully refusing to file such statement of assets.

8000 Attorney for Plaintif

OCT 1 6 1970

CLERK REGISTER

ALICE J. DUCK

STATE OF ALABAMA BALDWIN COUNTY

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this the <u>struct</u>day of October, 1970.

Notary Public, Baldwin County, Alabama

1 Cm

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared James R. Owen, who first being duly and legally sworn, deposes and says: That he is the attorney for the plaintiff in the above styled cause; that he has read over the foregoing petition and that the facts stated therein are true.

S. H. COCHRAN, JR.,)
Plaintiff,) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
VS.) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
D. V. WILLIAMS,) AT LAW NO. 7159
Defendant.)

ng ng ta

DECREE

Upon consideration of the petition filed herein by the above named plaintiff on the $\frac{1}{2}$ day of October, 1970, praying that the said defendant be cited for a contempt, it is, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the court that the said D. V. Williams be and appear before the court on the 15^{15} day of -75^{15} 1971, at 9:00 o'clock A. M., and show cause, if any he have, why he should not be held in contempt for willfully refusing to file said statement of assets as required by law.

That a copy of said petition and this decree be served upon the said defendant.

ORDERED on this the 14 day of January, 1971.

Selfan A. Madrebury

7159

S. H. lockran, p.

Des.

D. D. Williams Osway

Petition + Order

Jen Carts per JAYLOR Sherify alain

KINS KINS

Received

2.

291_ ardro

Pete

is copy of the with (0, 1), (1, 1)

served

ő

Denida Isenno Denida Isenno (4)05EWAY Oleven, ATTY.

y,

8

TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff

ABOUE

By service on

S. H. COCHRAN, JR., Plaintiff, VS. D. V. WILLIAMS,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA AT LAW NO. 7159

NOTICE

TO D. V. WILLIAMS, DEFENDANT:

Defendant.

Take notice, that, whereas, the plaintiff in the above styled cause has requested in writing the undersigned, as Clerk of said court, to issue notice to you, as defendant, in the above style cause and in the judgment therein, requiring you to file a statement in writing, under oath, of all of your assets, as provided by Title 7, Section 903 of the Code of Alabama and has filed said request in writing in this cause with the undersigned, as Clerk of this court, and it appearing from said request and the record in said cause that an execution was returned on the judgment in this cause endorsed—"No Property Found" by the Sheriff of Baldwin County and that you reside in the State of Alabama.

Now, therefore, you are hereby required, within thirty days from the service hereof, to file in this court, a statement, in writing, under oath, of all your assets, including money, choses in action, notes, bonds, and accounts, and all other property, real, personal or mixed, or any interest therein, with a detail description of the same, the location and reasonable value of each item thereof, together with a detail list or statement of any and all liens, mortgages or encumbrances thereon, showing the amount due upon each, and the owner or holder of such liens, encumbrances or mortgages.

WITNESS my hand this _/O_ day of August, 1970.

Alice J. Ilick

7159 S. H. Cockean, Jr. Plb Q jes. 10. V. Williams Dept Ö. -51 miles e 7,00 notice Serve at: Perinita Island Balleship Pkury. 00 MILES \mathcal{E} 1100 within Mack 11Ams Mature 1976 1970 ? Oive

Notice: This Bond must be signed with Ink and will not be approved if signatures are made with pencil. APPEARANCE BOND THE/irand COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY THE STATE OF ALABAMA We D.U. Williams Baldwin County Principal. and sureties, agree to pay to the State of Alabama unless the said appears before the 9-20 Term, 19. of the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama and from day to day, and from term to term, thereafter, until discharged by due course of law, to answer a criminal prosecution for/the offenge of ontennet We hereby waive as to all amounts that may become due hereunder the benefit of all laws exempting personal property from levy and sale under execution or other process for the collection of debt by constitution or laws of the State of Alabama, and we hereby severally certify that we have property over and above all debts, liabilities, exemptions and this bond to the amount of: real property of the value of \$2,000.00 and personal property of the value of \$1.000100. Witness our hands and seals this. ...day of 2CPT Approved this the. NAME ...dav of ADDRESS (L. S.) 2..... (L. S.) Sheriff. (L. S.) Deputy Sheriff. (L. S.) ************ WARNING

Any person who willfully violates the above written bond, and fails to appear on the date and time set, shall be guilty of a misdemeanor punishable by fine and imprisonment regardless of the disposition of the charge above made.

NO. 7159

STATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County

COURT

Sheriff's Office

THE STATE

vs.

Sheriff's Appearance Bond

Amount of Bond \$	
Filed, 19)
	Clerk

Notice: This Bond must be signed with Ink and will not be approved if signatures are made with pencil
APPEARANCE BOND
THE STATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County We, D.O. Wink Fig. Math. Principal
and
$\frac{-Hir}{sureties, agree to pay to the State of Alabama}{\frac{4}{2000}}$
appears before the <u>3-15</u> . Term, 1971 of the <u>Circuit</u> Court of Baldwin County,
Alabama and from day to day, and from term to term, thereafter, until discharged by due course of
law, to answer a criminal prosecution for the offense of
We hereby waive as to all amounts that may become due hereunder the benefit of all laws ex- empting personal property from levy and sale under execution or other process for the collection of debt by constitution or laws of the State of Alabama, and we hereby severally certify that we have property over and above all debts, liabilities, exemptions and this bond to the amount of: real property of the value of \$2,000.00 and personal property of the value of \$1,000.00. Witness our hands and seals this
Approved this the day of Sign top Lize NaME ADDRESS
March 19/ 1. et Becerus XI. S.) Craine
Lerma Williams (L. S.)
(L.S.)
By Deputy Sheriff.
WARNING

Any person who willfully violates the above written bond, and fails to appear on the date and time set, shall be guilty of a misdemeanor punishable by fine and imprisonment regardless of the disposition of the charge above made.

NO. STATE OF ALABAMA Baldwin County CIRCUIT COURT Sheriff's Office THE STATE vs. D.U. Williams Sheriff's Appearance Bond Amount of Bond \$ 200 Filed 19......, Clerk

S. H. COCHRAN, JR.,	
Plaintiff,) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
VS.) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
D. V. WILLIAMS,	AT LAW NO. 7159
Defendant.	

ORDER

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

In this cause, the court having found the defendant, D. V. Williams, in contempt of court on March 8, 1971, these are, therefore, to command you to forthwith take the said D. V. Williams and place him in the Baldwin County Jail until such time as he purges himself of said contempt.

DATED this // day of March, 1971.

Finice B. Starkmo

7159 J.H. Cochran, J. ... 61 Us. D. V. Williams served a Whit ganest 1 copy of the . 10.17.1 Withi envir J. R. Qwen

-\?-`

S. H. COCHRAN, JR., Plaintiff, VS. D. V. WILLIAMS, Defendant. NO. 7159

DECREE

Upon consideration of the petition filed herein by the above named plaintiff on the 15^{-1} day of October, 1970, praying that the said defendant be cited for a contempt, it is,

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the court that the said D. V. Williams be and appear before the court on the 23 day of OCCC, 1970, at 9:00 o'clock A. M. and show cause, if any he have, why he should not be held in contempt for willfully refusing to file said statement of assets as required by law.

Let a copy of seid petition and this decree be served upon the said defendant.

ORDERED on this the $\frac{15}{15}$ day of October, 1970.

Jeffing maskeburn

OCT 1 6 1970

ALCE J. DUCK CLERK REGISTER

7159 J. H. Cochran, J.E. Jen Cents per mile Total S______ TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff Shortff claims EPUTY SHERIFP 20. 6 A D. V. Williams. 70 mi nii es 51 and. 2 であると served Service on g Ð (Opy 6 or the Çê TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff 2 E S Williama ອະໄດ້ກ ្អ Petition Kall K ALIEE J. DUCK f-1070 Mecius \overline{O} (v) T

J.R. Ulwen, Atty.

OCT 1 6 1970 CLERK REGISTER

S. H. COCHRAN, JR.,) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff,) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
versus) AT LAW
D. V. WILLIAMS)
Defendant.)) CASE NO. 7159

Comes now Thomas L. Jones, Attorney for D. V. Williams, and withdraws as attorney for defendant in this cause.

181 Jones Thomas L.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that I have this day served counsel for the opposing the above matter with a copy of the control of depositing in the United States of the copy of the above properly address of the copy of the control of the thereon this all of the copy of the control of the copy thereon this all of the copy of the control of the copy thereon this all of the copy thereon this all of the copy of th 6 10-27-166 and the second are lang ٩.,

ير دي.

```
S. H. COCHRAN, JR.,
Plaintiff,
VS.
D. V. WILLIAMS,
```

Defendant.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA AT LAW NO. 7159

REQUEST FOR DISCOVERY OF ASSETS

The plaintiff herein having recovered at the November term, 1969, a judgment against the defendant in the above styled cause for the sum of \$4200.00 and costs in the amount of \$32.40 and execution having been returned endorsed by the Sheriff of Baldwin County, Alabama, "No Property Found", the plaintiff now requests in writing that the Clerk of this court issue a notice to the above named defendant requiring him, within thirty days from the service of such notice, to file in this cause a statement in writing, under oath, of all of his assets of every kind, character, and description and wheresoever located as provided by Title 7, Section 903 of Code of Alabama.

Attorney for Plaintiff

FLO

AUG 1 01970

ALICE J. DUCK CLERK REGISTER

S. H. COCHRAN, JR., Plaintiff, VS. D. V. WILLIAMS, Defendant. NO. 7159

REQUEST FOR DISCOVERY OF ASSETS

The plaintiff herein having recovered at the November term, 1969, a judgment against the defendant in the above styled cause for the sum of \$4200.00 and costs in the amount of \$32.40 and execution having been returned endorsed by the Sheriff of Baldwin County, Alabama, "No Property Found", the plaintiff now requests in writing that the Clerk of this court issue a notice to the above named defendant requiring him, within thirty days from the service of such notice, to file in this cause a statement in writing, under oath, of all of his assets of every kind, character, and description and wheresoever located as provided by Title 7, Section 903 of Code of Alabama.

Attorney for Plaintiff

S. H. COCHRAN, JR.,)	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff,))	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
versus)	AT LAW
)	
D. V. WILLIAMS,)	
)	
Defendant.)	CASE NO. 7159

<u>D E M U R R E R</u>

Comes the defendant in the above-styled cause and demurs to the complaint and as grounds therefore sets down and assigns the following:

1. The complaint fails to state a cause of action.

KILBORN, DARBY and KILBORN

BY <u>homas</u> THOMAS L. JONES

Defendant respectfully demands a trial by jury.

Thomas

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certil counsel for the matter with a con in the United Sta	opposition of the latter	Sheefer de	positing
properly addrugso thereon this	ju; J_Q	tobe	130 <u>6</u>
	mus T	Jon	<u> </u>

7 FILED 00T 5 1913

10

ploto Engl

\$ 3,500.00

Mobile, Alabama

For value received the undersigned jointly and severally promise to pay to

S. H. Cochran, Jr. or order, the principal sum of Three Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 (\$3,500.00) Dollars with interest thereon from date, at the rate of XXXXXX per cent per annum. The said principal and interest shall be payable at the banking house of The First

Mobile, Alabama,

in monthly installments as follows, namely x

National Bank of Mobile,

On or before July 1, 1960.

Privilege is given to make additional payments on said principal sum at any interest payment date; such additional payments, however, to be made in multiples of \$

Each maker and endorser waives the right of exemption under the Constitution and laws of Alabama, and each maker and endorser waives demand, protest, and notice of protest, and all requirements necessary to hold them liable as makers and endorsers.

It is further agreed that the undersigned shall pay all costs of collection, including a reasonable attorney's fee on failure to pay any installment of principal and interest of this note on the date due hereof.

This note is to be construed according to the laws of the State of Alabama, and is secured by Certificate Numbers 566 and 178 representing 2811 shares mongealestate executed to of capital stock of Bayside Motel Corporation by the windersigned to assigned this date to S. H. Cochran, Jr.

Upon failure to pay any installment of principal and/or interest when due or if any of the conditions and requirements in said

deed be not complied with, the entire principal sum at the option of the holder, shall become due and payable. Failure to exercise this option shall not constitute a waiver of the right to exercise the same in the event of any subsequent default.

RECORD OF PAYMENTS

DATE	INTEREST PAYMENT	PRINCIPAL PAYMENT	BAL. DUE ON PRINCIPAL	REC'D BY	DATE	INTEREST PAYMENT	PRINCIPAL PAYMENT	BAL. DUE ON PRINCIPAL	REC'D BY
······									
	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
раниции и полити и п - 				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·· . ·	en ennen john og				
									an marana bar da kata kata kata kata kata kata kata bara bara bara da manari da kata kata kata kata kata kata k
		-							
			-						
		·							
							1444		
an an ann an tha tha an ann ann an ann an ann an ann an an				- ,	······				
							ander a fan fan fan fan fan fan ser fan ser en een een een een een een ander ander fan de fan ser fan ser een e		
								·	
									N
				1.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
				****					······
			una / an	na a da da da a tara tara kati da kati da kati ya mayo ji da kati a farana a ya ya kati a farana a ya ya ya ya					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
									natur dan katalah katalah 117 km/ di katalah m
	······································		·····						
					· · ·	·····		·····	
								,	
<u></u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				1	1	1	

S. H.	COCHRAN, JR.,	\rangle
	Plaintiff,) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
VS.) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
D. V.	WILLIAMS,) AT LAW NO. 7159
	Defendant.	

DECREE

Upon consideration of the petition filed herein by the above named plaintiff on the $\frac{15}{15}$ day of October, 1970, praying that the said defendant be cited for a contempt, it is,

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the court that the said D. V. Williams be and appear before the court on the <u>23</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1970, at 9:00 o'clock A. M. and show cause, if any he have, why he should not be held in contempt for willfully refusing to file said statement of assets as required by law.

Let a copy of said petition and this decree be served upon the said defendant.

ORDERED on this the <u>15</u> day of October, 1970.

Jefferin J. mass. Surn

OCT 161970

ALIGE J. DUGK CLERK REGISTER WILSON HAYES LAWYER P. D. BOX 300 BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA 36507

TELEPHONE 937-5506

March 18, 1971

Mrs. Eunice Blackmon, Clerk Circuit Court, Baldwin County Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

> Re: S. H. Cochran, Jr. Vs. D. V. Williams, Case #7159

Dear Eunice:

Ð

45

Please file the enclosed list of assets for D. V. Williams.

With kind regards, I am

Yours very truly,

Wilson Hayes

WH/ms Enc.

cc: Mr. Jimmie Owen

S. H. COCHRAN, JR.,	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff,	§ BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Vs.	Ž AT LAW
D. V. WILLIAMS,	Ø NUMBER: 7159
Defendant.	ğ

Comes now Defendant in the above styled cause and pursuant to the notice heretofore given files the following list of assets as provided by Title 7, Section 903, Court of Alabama:

 House in Pineda Estates, Baldwin County, Alabama (owned in joint estate with survivorship with wife), mortgaged to Public National Life Insurance Company.

2. Thirteen Thousand shares of stock in Federated Investments, Inc., presently mortgaged to First National Bank of Atmore, Alabama. (Jointly owned with w.Fr)

3. Miscellaneous personal clothing.

STATE OF ALABAMA BALDWIN COUNTY

Before me, the undersigned authority, this day personally appeared D. V. Williams, who is known to me and who being by me first duly sworn to speak the truth, deposes and says he has read the foregoing instrument and knows the facts therein stated are true.

Willi/ams

Williams

Sworn to and subscribed before me this the <u>17</u> day of March, 1971.

Notary Public

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that I have on this <u>17t4</u> day of <u>Mark</u> 1971, served a copy of the foregoing pleading on counsel for all Parties to this proceeding by mailing the same by United States Mail, properly addressed, with first class postage prepaid.

FILED

MAR 19 1971

EUNICE B. BLACKMON CIRCUIT

S. H.SCOCHRAN, JR.,) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff,) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
vs.) AT LAW
D. V. WILLIAMS,	
Defendant.) CASE NO. 7159

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100 (\$3,500.00) DOLLARS due on a promissory note dated the 1st day of August, 1959, and payable on or before July 1, 1960. By the terms of said promissory note, the Defendant did waive all rights to any exemptions under the Constitution and Laws of the State of Alabama and did agree to pay a reasonable attorney's fee whichtthe Plaintiff claims in the amount of SEVEN HUNDRED AND NO/100 (\$700.00) DOLLARS.

MOORE, MOORE, DOWNING & LAYDEN Maurice A. Downing, Attorney for the Plaintiff

B

Defendant's address:

57 Varadero Drive Pineda Island Mobile Bay Causeway Daphne, Alabama

He the Jong, first for the Plantitt in the amounts # 412505 Decorrection action Foremand 17 hole Stand al construction of the second seco a sub su far an sub su far ban waadada ha waada

新行 一部軍 一部 手

1

We will be a first of the second secon

All water and the state of the second

alian and an an an an an an an